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NOTES TO A/E: NOTES TO A/E: I
1. COORDINATE THE LOCATION AND NUMBER OF TWIST—-LOCK POWER DROP CORDS REQUIRED ““|||||||||||||||||||| gl
1. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TO BE FULLY CONCEALED ON THE EXTERIOR OF FACILITY. PROVIDE FLUSH WITH USPS. ||||||||lmm“mmmnnm l““l "'W“ ~
[ O
INSTALLATION WITHIN_ STUD WALLS OR FURRING WHEREVER: POSSIBLE. 2. CURRENT USPS_STANDARD REQUIRES STRAIGHT BLADE PLUG. VERIFY FINAL PLUG TYPE l""""""""""m, Iillllllli""""“"' e
) DESIRED W / USPS. |I|||I|I|I|I||I|I|II|III|II|| M ||||| O
. POWER FEED TO BE 120V FOR ALL STD. SIGNS. (COORD. FINAL VOLTAGE W/ SUPPLIER) Wl
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4”SQ. JYNCTION BOX ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE ’/ROOF STRUCTURE s
i -~
| 77 AW 6
3/4” THREADED RIGID METAL CONDUIT ©
OR EMT @ 8'—0" AFF — MIN
AS SPECIFIED SIGN BOX‘\ NEMA L5—20R
TWIST—LOCK RECE T——BAR JOIST
o soros coro o ES <
ALLOW A MINIMUM OF  —— STRUCTURE 1. WHERE CONDUIT, CABLES AND OTHER COMPONENTS PASS THROUGH FIRE OR SMOKE RATED
36” OF ELECTRICAL WIRE [ /] WALLS OR FLOORS, PROVIDE NON-ASBESTOS SEAL ASSEMBLIES CLASSIFIED BY U.L. TO
BEYOND WALL SURFACE ; MOISTURE PROOF CAST AL, PROVIDE FIRE BARRIERS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE TIME RATING OF THE
FOR CONNECTION TO NEW TYPE "FD” OUTLET BOX CONSTRUCTION BEING PENETRATED, WITH APPROPRIATE MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS THAT
) i (COORD MTG HT W/ USPS) NEMA L5-20P COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND THAT HAVE BEEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.L.
SIGN BOX.  CAP ALL vy MALE CONNECTOR FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRESTOP 1479 OR ASTM E814. =
EXPOSED ENDS. (SEE NOTE 1) 4750 X 3D CAST AL TYPE FS PENETRATING CONDUIT, ETC. MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH L
OUTLET BOX W/ S.S. COVERPLATE APPROPRIATE U.L. SYSTEMS TO 2. GROUT, MORTAR OR GYPSUM BASED PRODUCTS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN LIEU OF ]
v / S8 . MAINTAIN FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FIRESTOPPING MATERIALS AND U.L. SYSTEMS. o
BOX ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF JOIST. FLOOR SLAB: REFER TO o~ Ly
Sy SSE'ZTEYLP B ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR PIPE SLEEVE (SLEEVE TO EXTEND 2° 3. FORSLEEVED PENETRATIONS, FIRESTOP ANNULAR SPACE, IF ANY, BETWEEN SLEEVE AND i
S Borton or  oRop — B FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND FIRE ABOVE FLOOR IN MECHANICAL ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION TO MEET U.L. SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS. SEE NOTE 2 ABOVE. =
% RATING
K3 o
N — S s CORD CABLE,.) EQUIPMENT ROOMS.) 4 THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL FIRESTOP ALL MISCELLANEOUS OPENINGS IN FIRE-RATED =
CONSTRUCTION RESULTING FROM HIS WORK. S
- 3/4” THREADED RIGID METAL 3/C—#12,/S0 CORD - )
/ CéNDUIT OR PER CODE /C=#2/ 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL DRAWINGS TO ENGINEER, INCLUDING U.L. RATED 3
/ REQUIREMENTS SEAL JOINT BETWEEN SLEEVE AND SYSTEM NUMBER AND DETAIL FOR EACH TYPE OF PENETRATION AND CONFIGURATION. 2]
/ ' o DAMMING MATERIAL FLOOR SLAB WITH MIN. 1/2" BEAD ke
| 6'—6" AF.F. - (PER U.L. TESTED SYSTEM FIRESTOP CAULK 6. SLEEVES USED FOR CABLE RISERS THROUGH FLOORS OR WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER w 3
\ ‘\ NEMA 5—20R STRAIGHT DESIGN) THE ABOVE FLOOR OR WALL SECTIONS. IN ADDITION, FIRESTOP MATERIAL SHALL BE — @
\ BLADE CONNEGTOR O PROVIDED INSIDE SLEEVE AFTER CABLES ARE COMPLETELY INSTALLED. <
\\ I_
(e
DETAIL 1. USE LOCKING BLADE TYPE OF CONNECTOR BODY (NEMA L5—20R, HUBBELL 20 AMP ()] g
TWISTLOCK OR EQUAL) DO NOT USE STRAIGHT BLADE TYPES. UL FIRE STOP SYSTEMS FOR 1 AND 2 HOUR RATED WALL AND FLOOR ] <
3 8 2. USE TYPE OF CONNECTOR BODY THAT GRIPS ON INSULATION OF ”SO” CORD SO THAT REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ASSEMBLIES < S
z 5 TENSION IS NOT TRANSMITTED TO CONDUCTORS OR TERMINAL SCREWS. DRAWINGS FOR WALL SERVICE GYPSUM WALL CONCRETE/MASONRY CONCRETE FLOOR @)
5 5 - PENETRATION WALL PENETRATION PENETRATION o @
3 3 3. USE CONTINUOUS LENGTHS OF ”SO” CORD AT EACH DROP CORD LOCATION. SPLICES ARE PIPE SLEEVE CONSTRUCTION AND FIRE RATING SR TORGUR g
g & NOT PERMITTED. \ WL1049 WS1055 CAJ1079 —
g g (NOMINAL < 6" DIA.) &)
S - - S Detail: Fac. |Ch. |Sect. |Para. |Detail
” T EXTERIOR LIGHTING Foc. [cr. [sect. [Foro. [petai G CONVENIENCE OUTLETS - P|5 | ) | A |b - (Ngmgfﬁgylgm.) WL1049 WS1055 CAJ1079 |-_||J
£ -3- £ TWIST-LOCK DROP CORD & ? 8
: THROUGH - WALL SIGN CONNECTION PS-3-2c : o - ~ PG CONDUIT NNER DUCT w3 Wit cALz09 L
5 CAD File: . . Scale: 0 1/2” 1 S 12 standard details\details\P5-2-8b.dwg NTS P e e ] | Lt Revised: 6/17/2012 ;z '
~ 12 standard details\details\P5-3-2c.dw: NTS ; | |Lost Revised: 7/11/2022 ~ FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRESTOP MATERIALS IN CABLES
i 9 ——— ot Revise L ACCORDANCE WITH APPROPRIATE U L. PENETRATING CONDUIT, (MAX. 3" DIA. CABLE BUNDLE) WL3076 WJ3022 CAJ3133
> e SYSTEMS TO MAINTAIN FIRE RESISTANCE ETC. >
= UNITED STATES STANDARD DETAIL LIBRARY - UNITED STATES STANDARD DETAIL LIBRARY RATING CABLE TRAYS WL4005 WJ4009 CAJ4029 =
= ’ POSTAL SERVICE. = ’ POSTAL SERVICE. Z %
S 38 — BUS DUCT WL6001 CAJB008 CAJB008 R |
© © WALL SECTION > R
I w©v
~ 29
- =
-Y= - = - w |
USPS STANDARD DETAIL P5-3-2C A3 USPS STANDARD DETAIL P5-2-8B A FIRESTOPPING DETAIL FOR PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE-RATED CONSTRUCTION o, 28
NTS. NTS. NTS. O =5 5
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